Drafted by Simone P. Joyaux, ACFRE, Founder and Chair, Women's Fund of Rhode Island Adopted by the Founding Steering Committee on April 26, 2001

## Women's Fund of Rhode Island

Advancing social justice for women and girls

The mission of the Women's Fund of Rhode Island is to advance equity and social justice for women and girls. The Fund champions fairness, impartiality, opportunity, shared power and responsibility in all spheres of personal and community life including economic, cultural, educational, social, and political.

The Fund serves as a catalyst for persuasive, progressive and enduring social change for women and girls by:

Making grants that address unique needs;

Focusing attention on inequities in status and advocating systemic change;

Engaging women and girls as active philanthropists and mobilizing them for action;

Positioning funding for women and girls as an essential investment to build sustainable communities;

Convening, collaborating and leveraging leadership and resources;

Celebrating accomplishments;

Creating a thoughtful, flexible and proactive agenda to guide this critical work, in keeping with stated values.

Women's Fund of Rhode Island, a field of interest fund at The Rhode Island Foundation

www.rifoundation.org and click on the Women's Fund icon